To the Honorable Commissioner of Please record the attached original 06-17-19		
Name of conveying party(ies):     National Emergency Health Data Center LLC     Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
attached ☐ yes ☒ no	Name: Wellmed, Inc.	
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger	Business Address: 1220 S.W. Morrison Street Suite 900 Portland, Oregon 97205	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other (describe): Confirmation of Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: May 28, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1		
☐ This document is being filed with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/183687		
Additional numbers at	tached?  Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Douglas D. Hancock ipsolon Ilp 4370 NE Halsey Street Portland Oregon 97213		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.\$ 40.00	Deposit account number: 500241  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Enclosed     ■		
Any deficiencies are authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
6/1999 HTHAI1 00000160 09183687 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Name: Douglas D. Hancock Registration No. 35,889	Date: June 8, 1999	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 1	

PATENT REEL: 010022 FRAME: 0992

## CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, National Emergency Health Data Center LLC, an Ohio limited liability company having an address at suite 150, St. Paul Place, Cincinnati, Ohio ("Assignor") filed and owned the following United States trademark applications and patent application:

MEDTOUCH	June 13, 1997	75/308732
NEHDC	July 25, 1997	75/330877
NEHDC	September 12, 1997	75/355656

Method of Managing and Controlling Access	09/183687	October 30, 1998
to Personal Information		

WHEREAS, Wellmed, Inc., an Oregon corporation having a place of business at 1220 S.W. Morrison Street, Suite 900, Fortland, Oregon ("Assignee"), is the successor to the business of Assignor, including that portion thereof to which said marks and patent application pertains, such business being active, ongoing and in existence, and the goodwill of the business of Assignor:

NOW, THEREFOR, Assignor hereby acknowledges and confirms that for good and valuable consideration, it sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee on March 30, 1999 and hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee nunc pro tunc effective March 30, 1999 all worldwide rights, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and patent application set forth above, together with that portion of the business of Assignor to which said trademarks and patent application pertain, and any and all goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all rights to bring suit for past or future infringement thereof.

Executed at Palm Brech Color State of Florida, this & day of May, 1999. National Emergency Health Data Center LLC By: / Million House Presenter
Title: Menaging Meinter State of Florida County of Palm Beach On this day of Max, 1999, before me personally appeared the above-named Michael J. Emergency Health Data Center LLC and that the foregoing instrument was signed in behalf of said Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and acknowledged that said instrument is the free act and deed of said Corporation. Notary Public for the State of Florida My commission Expires 4/29/00 **ISEALI** 

RUBY SIDES MY COMMISSION # CC 560567 EXPIRES: September 29, 2000 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

RECORDED: 06/14/1999

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 010022 FRAME: 0993